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Finland-Helsinki: Detection and analysis apparatus
2023/S 120-378472

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Terveyden ja hyvinvoinnin laitos
National registration number: 2229500-6
Postal address: PL 30

Town: Helsinki

NUTS code: FI1B Helsinki-Uusimaa
Postal code: 00271

Country: Finland

Contact person: Eero Hujanen

E-mail:

Internet address(es):

Main address:

Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

Type of the contracting authority

National or federal agency/office

Main activity

Other activity: Yhteiskuntatieteellinen ja humanistinen tutkimus ja kehittdminen

Section Il: Object

I1.1)
I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement

Title:

Kaasukromatografi-tandem massaspektrometri (kolmoiskvadrupoli)
Main CPV code

38430000 Detection and analysis apparatus

Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:
Hankinnan kohteena on yhden (1) paasaantdisesti huumaus-,doping-ja laédkeainetutkimuksiin tarkoitetun
kaasukromatografi-tandem massaspektrometrin (kolmoiskvadrupoli) toimittaminen ja asentaminen Asiakkaan
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11.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

tiloihin. Hankintaan sisaltyy lisaksi laitteiden kayttokoulutus, LIMS-laiteliittyméan vaatimien muutoksien tekeminen
seka vahintaan 10 kpl laitehallintaohjelmiston offline-lisenssid. Hankinnan kohteena on liséksi toimitettavan
laitteen korjaus- ja yllapitohuoltojen toteuttaminen seké asiakaspalvelu.

Tarjouksesta muodostuva vertailuhinta saa olla enimmillaédn 120 000 euroa (alv. 0 %). Kokonaishintaan

tulee huomioida seka hankinnan kohteena oleva laite, sen toimitus, asennus ja kayttdkoulutus, vaadittavat
laboratoriotietojarjestelmasiirrot, raporttien tekeminen seka ohjelmistolisenssit. Mikali tarjouksen vertailuhinta on
yli 120 000 euroa (alv. 0 %), tarjous tullaan hylkdamaan.

Selvyyden vuoksi todettakoon, etta tdyshuoltosopimuksen vuosihinta annetaan erikseen ja tarjotun
tayshuoltosopimuksen vuosihinta on kiinted kolmen (3) vuoden ajan. Tayshuolto- ja péivityssopimuksen tarjottu
vuosihinta saa olla maksimissaan 18000 euroa (alv. 0 %). Mikéali vuosihinta on yli 18000 euroa (alv. 0 %), tarjous
tullaan hylkdamaan.

Hankinnan kokonaisarvo optiot mukaan lukien on enintd&n 696 000 euroa.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 696 000.00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)

38432200 Chromatographs

38433100 Mass spectrometer

38433000 Spectrometers

38432000 Analysis apparatus

38432210 Gas chromatographs

50000000 Repair and maintenance services

38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1B1 Helsinki-Uusimaa

Description of the procurement:
Hankinnan kohteen kuvaus ja asiakaskohtaiset vahimmaisvaatimukset on kuvattu tassa tarjouspyynnossa ja
sen liitteissa.

Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: Tayshuolto- ja paivityssopimuksen vuosihinta / Weighting: 21
Quality criterion - Name: Tekninen tuki ja kestéavan kehityksen periaatteet / Weighting: 24
Price - Weighting: 55

Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 696 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: yes
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11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Description of options:

Hankintaan sisaltyy lisdksi optiona seuraavat hankinnat:

« enintdan kolme (3) kappaletta vastaavia kaasukromatografi-massaspektrometreja (kolmoiskvadrupoli).
Jos tilaaja ottaa mainitut optiot kayttéon, tilaaja varaa oikeuden liittdéa optioina hankittavat laitteet
yllapitosopimuksen piiriin

Optioiden kayttdonotosta ilmoitetaan viimeistdan kolmen (3) vuoden kuluttua hankintasopimuksen voimaan
astumisesta.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure

Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 09/08/2023

Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish, English

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders

Date: 09/08/2023

Local time: 12:05

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Tarjousten avaustilaisuus ei ole julkinen.

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

V1.2)

VI.3)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information:

Tarjouspyynnén vaatimusmaarittelya koskevien liitteiden saantia on rajoitettu. Tarjoajan tulee pyytaa
litteet erikseen sadhkdpostitse osoitteista (pyyntd on lahetettdva molempiin osoitteisiin). Viesti tulee
otsikoida. "THL/636/2.02.06/2023 / Kaasukromatografi-tandem massaspektrometri
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V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VI.5)

(kolmoiskvadrupoli)" ja viestissa tulee esittaa pyyntd saada tarjouspyynndn liitteet seka ilmoittaa tarjoajan
yhteystiedot. Vastauksena viestiin tarjoajalle toimitetaan tarjouspyynnon liitteet 1, 1.1, 1.2, 2, 3, 4 ja 5.

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: Markkinaoikeus

Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki

Postal code: 00520

Country: Finland

E-mail;

Telephone: +358 295643300
Internet address:

Date of dispatch of this notice:
21/06/2023
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